
                                                   GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO.38 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021 

 

HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM 

 

       *38. DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:  

               SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY: 

 

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has launched Hospital Management 

Information System as a trial project;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) whether this facility is available only for the employees of the 

Indian Railways and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND  

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

*****  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 

STARRED QUESTION NO.38 BY DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI 

AND SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK 

SABHA ON 03.02.2021 REGARDING HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT 

INFORMATION SYSTEM 

 

(a)  & (b): Yes, Sir. A Pilot Project of Hospital Management Information 

System (HMIS) has been launched on 28.12.2020 inter-linking Northern 

Railway Hospitals located in Delhi. The Pilot Project is helping in 

better healthcare management of railway medical beneficiaries. 

  

(c) Yes, Sir. The facility is for railway employees and their eligible 

dependents only.  

****** 

 


